(R-9-92-765)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

NOV 12 1991 ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$32,043.48 in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 631195, La Quinta Roofing, Inc. v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from a contract dispute.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue two checks:

- 1. The first check in the amount of \$31,897.73, representing the arbitrator's award to the plaintiff, made payable to La Quinta Roofing, Inc. and Gerald E. Olson, their attorney of record; and
- The second check, in the amount of \$145.75, representing court costs awarded to the plaintiff, made payable to La Quinta Roofing, Inc. and Gerald E. Olson, their attorney of record, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Peggy J. McCarberg

Deputy City Attorney

PJM:kjk:Lit.

11/06/91

Aud.Cert:9200301

Or.Dept:Risk Management

R-92-765

Form=r.claim2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in t	I HE he fo	EREBY regoin	CERT)	IFY that tion is av	the mone	y requir the Trea	ed for the	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.: allotment anticipate	of funds	for the purpose set
and is ot	herw	ise una	illotted.			•				
	.,									
ruip	D9C									
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, 1	9		By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTM				
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA		 .	
ACCTG. LINE	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								<u> </u>		
						<u> </u>				_
	Ĺ		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> L</u>	<u></u>	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
	CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE									FUND OVERRIDE
same are	to beed to	e drawr come :	n, and the into the	nat the sa Treasur	aid money	s now accredit of s	tually in t aid approp	he Treasur oriation, ar	y, togeth	tion from which the ner with the money vise unencumbered.
Purpose.	Au	thoriz:	ing the	expend	iture of	funds 11	n settlem	ent of co	ntract o	lispute.
Date October 18 , 19 91						Ву:		LLER'S DEPARTMENT		
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA	1		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	100	532	206	4213	53210				\$32,043.48
AC-361 (REV 3-86)									AMOUNT	\$32,043.48 FUND OVERRIDE
WA-ANT THEY A-	~,		K	2789 62			NOV 12 1991 .			AC 9200301

NOV 12 1991 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... by the following vote: **Council Members** Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Tom Behr J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Maylell &. Portugue

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Resolution Resolution Adopted Adopted